Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

1. A	Response to Resistance Report will be completed at response through the use of non-lethal weapons, Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or "take-When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fatal in When any person complains of injury as a result of the application Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty (or	downs" njury as a resu cation of force	ult of the application of	
	2. Date: 10/15/23 3. Time: 1850 4. Loca	ation: Kenned	y/Flagler Ave 5. In	cident type: Resisting w/o
INCIDENT	6. Resistance Level ☐ Passive: ☐ Ignoring verbal commands ☐ Active: ☐ Aggressive: ☐ Deadly Force: ☐ Tensing, pulling away, bracing ☐ Punching, kicking, pushing ☐ Deadly Force:	8. <u>Res</u>	Sponse Option Physical Control Non-lethal Weapon Deadly Force	9. Explanation Strikes and arm bars TASER Drive Stun
		st: Zoe	12 Pa	ce: W 13. Sex: F
				eight: 130
		ight: 5'05"		
	17. Did you observe the subject: No Yes			"YES", complete sections 18-22
				tionally / mentally disturbed
				as on charts in Section 22)
	20. Photographed: No Yes 21. Treated: No	⊻ Yes <i>By:</i> ⊵	☑ EMT/Paramedic on s	scene 🔀 Hospital 🔝 Detention
SUBJECT	22. Anterior View	Posterior V		Probes Probes (2 nd set) Signature Marks
			6. Age: 40 27. Heigh	
-	29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty el			
	31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident o	r Alleged, des	cribe and indicate area	s on charts in Section 35)
	32. Photographed: No Yes 33. Treated: No	Yes By	: EMT/Paramedic	on scene Hospital
	34. Response option used by this officer: Physical Cont	rol/Strikes		
OFFICER	The state of the s		The state of the s	
	25 Antonian View	Danke stands	X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

Case No: 23-5821

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

			_
	36. TASER® device serial # X400180AF	37. TASER® device serial #	
	Battery serial # X44635860	Battery serial #	_
	Cartridge 1 serial #1: X4824M4FP serial #2 X4924WA7Y	Cartridge 1 serial #1 serial #2	
ONLY	Cartridge 2 serial #3 serial # 4	Cartridge 2 serial #3 serial #4	_
ō	Number of cycles: 1	Number of cycles:	_
TASER USE	Type of contact: ☑ Probe ☑ CODS ☑ Drive Stun	Type of contact: Probe CODS Drive Stun	
R	Did probes penetrate skin: ⊠ Yes ☐ No	Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
SE	Target distance at probe launch: <5 inches	Target distance at probe launch:	
7	Distance between probes: Appx. 2 inches	Distance between probes:	
	Probes removed by (name): Ofc. J. Hesse	Probes removed by (name):	
	Device downloaded by: Ofc. J. Hesse	Device downloaded by:	
	☐ 38. Check and list any additional TASER® devices	s, cartridges or details in the incident description section.	١.
	39. Offense/Incident Report and/or Warrant Affidavit mus	st include:	
	All necessary criminal elements.		
2	All details of the arrest		
REPORT	Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms and	actions that justify the use of force.	
2	Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by ea		
	Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed		
	Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical		
		1. Time: 0420 hours	
	Value of the second of the sec	If "No", explain why)	
	, need		
	43. Did you watch all relevant videos associated with the	use of force? No Yes (If "No", explain why)	
	44 Did you made with the Office Val. No. Vac //6 //	Noll compain which	
ᇫ	44. Did you meet with the Officer(s): No Yes (If "	No , explain why)	\dashv
SINQUIRY	CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF TH		_
ž		violations or training issues associated with the incident?	-
- 1	No Yes (If "Yes," list below)		4
VISOR'			
NS NS			
SUPER	46. Were you able to locate any independent witnesses:	No Yes (If "Yes," list below)	
SUF	Name	Address Phone Number	
"			
			_
	Sgt. Alex Rodriguez	3465 10/29/2023	
	47. Preparing Supervisor / Printed Name	48. Preparing Supervisor / Signature / ID 49. Date	
	17. Tropaning outsirvisor / Timed Name	()	
[ان]	50. Did the review of this incident conclude that use	7/1/1 224 //1/24	
AF	/	1. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector 52. Date	
NT. AFF.	policy? No Yes	Date	
=	. , _ = = =		

Case No: 23-5821

Response to Resistance Report (continued)

Key West Police Department Case No: 23-5821

	23. Officer: Ofc. J. Hesse 24. Race: W 2	25. Sex: M 26. Age: 36 27. Height: 5'07" 28. Weight: 160									
	29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty	employment Uniformed Plain 30. Yrs Exp: 5									
	31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident	or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)									
	32. Photographed: No Yes 33. Treated: N	o Yes <i>By:</i> EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital									
	34. Response option used by this officer: TASER										
EK.											
OFFICER		The state of the s									
	35. Anterior View	Posterior View									
	23. Officer: 24. Race:	25. Sex: 26. Age: 27. Height 28. Weight									
	29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty	employment Uniformed Plain 30. Yrs Exp:									
	31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident	or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)									
	32. Photographed: No Yes 33. Treated: No Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital										
	34. Response option used by this officer: Modified Arm	34. Response option used by this officer: Modified Arm Bar Takedown									
8											
OFFICER	The state of the s										
	35. Anterior View	Posterior View									

	Δαε	ency N	Jame			_		n li	NCID	EΝ	IT/INV	EST	IGATI	ON		C	ase#				
	115	-		est Police I	Danai	rtmar	ı f	ł			REPO	DT					2	3-0058.	21		
I	OR		Ley W			imer		1			KEFC	/K I							2023	04:00	Wed
N C				FL0440	100											La	ast Kno	wn Secure 10/25/		04.00	Wed
I D			of Incide	ent ST Apt. 205	, Key	West	FL 3304	1	Gang Relat Premise Type NO Residence/home					Beat/G B5, GI		A	t Found				Wed
Е	#1		me Incid	lent(s)				(Com)	Weap	on /	Tools Per	sonal	Weapon:	5						Activ	vity
N T	" -		tery						Entry				Exit				Secur	ity	-	11	
D		SC.	me Incid	lent				(Com)	Weap	on /	Tools									Acti	vity
Α	#2			on Of Justic	2				Entry				Exit				Secur	itu		N	
T A		XO											EXIL				Sccui	ity		Activ	1863
	#3	Cri	me Incid	lent				()	Weap	on/	Tools									ACII	ny
									Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			
МО	==-0												•								
	# of		ims 3				PUBLIC	STATE			Injury:							Domesti			
V	\mathbf{v}		ictim/Bu ociety	siness Name (∟ast, Fii	rst, Mi	ddle)				Victim of Crime #]	DOB	Race	Sex	Relation To Off		Resident	Status	Brand	ilitary ch/Status
I											2	Ag	e					N/A			
C T	Но	me A	ddress									Emai	1						Hom	e Phon	e
I M	Em	ploye	r Name/	Address					1111					Busi	ness	Phone			Mob	ile Pho	ne
	VY	/R	Make	Model		St	yle	Color		Lic	c/Lis			VIN							
	CC	DES:	V- Vio	tim (Denote V	2, V3)	WI	= Witness	IO = Inv	olved O	ther	RP = 1	Reporti	ng Person	(if othe	er th	an victi	im)				
0	Ту		INDIVI										arent Mi		-						
T	Cod	" I ~		st, First, Middl							Victim of Crime #	03/2	OOB 1/2002	Race	Sex	Relation To Off		Resident	Status		ilitary ch/Status
H E	V2 CASTRO, EDGAR JOEL									1		21	W	M	1BG		Resid	ent			
R S			ddress	EV AVE III	JIT 12	VE	V WEST	EI 3304	n			Emai	l.							e Phon	e 3- <i>8201</i>
	6900 MALONEY AVE UNIT 13 KEY WEST, FL 33 Employer Name/Address													Busi	ness	Phone				ile Pho	
I N																					
V														Resident	Status	M	ilitary				
O L	V3	ີ ກ		ER, KRISTO		?					Crime#	11	3 5	_		To Off	fender			Brand	ch/Status
V E	Но	me A	ddress								1	Emai	40	<i>B</i>	M	1ST			Hom	e Phon	e
D				I ROOSEVE	LTBI	V KE	Y WEST	, FL 3304	10												
	Em	iploye	r Name/	Address										Busi		Phone 305-8	09-11	11	Mob	ile Pho	ne
	1 =	None	2 = B	urned 3 = Co	ounterfe ("OJ" =	eit / For = Reco	rged 4 =	Damaged / Other Jurisd	Vandal iction)	ized	5 = Reco	vered	6 = Seize	d 7=							
	VI #	Cod	Status Frm/To	Value	Ol	QTY		Proper	ty Desc	riptic	on			Mal	ce/M	odel			Seri	al Num	ber
		27	EVID	\$0.00		1	AXON FL	EET													
			_																		
P R					\vdash		-											_			
0						-															
P E					\Box																
R																					
T Y																					
					\vdash													_			
					\vdash													-			
															_						
	Off	icer/I	D#	BOUVIER,	KRIS	TOPI	HER	(3356)													
		est ID		(0)				Department			F #		Supervis	sor	A			(0)			
Status	Cor	nplair	nant Sign	ature			Cas	se Status red By Arrest			10/26/	2023	Case Di	spositio	n.					Pa	ge 1

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 23-005821

Statu Code	s L≃	= Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	covered D = Dan	naged $Z = Seized$ $B = Burned$ $C = Counterfeit / F$	Forged F = Found
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity
D						
R						
U						
G S						
3						
		ting Of		HESSE, J. (43	805), GOLOVANOV, I. (4262)	

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Narr. (cont.) OCA: 23-005821	Key West Police Department	
NARRATIVE		

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE Key West Police Department OCA Victim Offense Date / Time Reported Society BATTERY Wed 10/25/2023 04:00

-- Zoe Aspen Spitz Arrest Narrative:

On Wednesday October 25, 2023, at approximately 04:00 AM, I, Ofc. K. Bouvier responded as a backup unit to 1185 20th St. apartment 205, in reference to a call of a loud verbal argument and a possible physical disturbance.

Officers I. Golovanov and J. Hesse arrived on scene and began the investigation prior to my arrival. Once on scene I assisted by standing by with one half of the party involved in the altercation. I observed that the apartment was in disarray. There were coins spilled across a large portion of the floor as well as a broken wine bottle, consistent with the 911 callers' statement that there were sounds of things being thrown around.

When Ofc. J. Hesse and Ofc. I. Golovanov stepped to the side to discuss the facts of the case, the subject I was standing with began attempting to speak to the other individual involved.

The subject I was standing with was later identified by her Indiana driver license as ZOE ASPEN SPITZ, DOB 08/21/2001.

In an effort to keep Ms. Spitz and her boyfriend from starting to argue again, I instructed Ms. Spitz to step back into the apartment. Ms. Spitz refused to step back into the apartment and stepped closer to her boyfriend. I placed my hand on Ms. Spitz's shoulder and asked her again to step back into the apartment and away from her boyfriend. Ms. Spitz responded by saying "He can come in here." and then attempted to push past me. I attempted to physically redirect Ms. Spitz away from her boyfriend and back into the apartment. Ms. Spitz responded by pushing me and then using her hand to strike me on the right side of my face. After Ms. Spitz struck me, I pushed her away from me, causing her to fall on the bed. I attempted to place Ms. Spitz in handcuffs, however Ms. Spitz continued to strike me, making contact with my chest and arms. Ms. Spitz began to kick me, making contact with my stomach. I responded with one closed hand strike to the left side of Ms. Spitz's face. Ms. Spitz kicked me again causing me to lose my balance and nearly fall to the floor. As a began to stand up, Officers J. Hesse and I Golovanov entered the apartment. Ofc. J. Hesse deployed his KWPD issued Electronic Control Weapon, tasing Ms. Spitz.

(SEE OFC. J. HESSE'S AND OFC. I. GOLOVANOV'S SUPPLEMENTAL REPORTS)

After Ms. Spitz was tased I was able to place her into handcuffs and then put her in my patrol car.

Key West Fire Rescue 3 responded to the scene to treat Ms. Spitz for her injuries.

Ofc. J. Hesse informed me that Ms. Spitz's boyfriend, later identified by his Florida driver license as EDGAR JOEL CASTRO, DOB 03/21/2002, told him that Ms. Spitz caused the scratches and abrasions on his chest neck and arms. I observed scratches on Mr. Castro's right arm, consistent with being grabbed and having fingernails penetrate the skin. I observed a bite mark on Mr. Castro's right arm where he said Ms. Spitz bit him.

Ms. Spitz and Mr. Castro have lived together for the past two years as a couple.

Based on Mr. Castro's injuries, the circumstances surrounding the incident and the physical evidence, I believed probable cause existed that ZOE ASPEN SPITZ, DOB 08/21/2001, did violate Florida Statute 784.03(1)(A)(2)-BATTERY CAUSE BODILY HARM.

Based on the events that transpired and on Ms. Spitz's actions I believed probable cause existed that ZOE ASPEN SPITZ, DOB 08/21/2001, did violate Florida Statute 784.07(2)(B)- BATTERY ON LEO, as well as Florida Statute 843.01- RESIST OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE Key West Police Department 23-005821 Victim Offense Society BATTERY Date / Time Reported Wed 10/25/2023 04:00

Photos were taken of both Ms. Spitz and Mr. Castro and uploaded as evidence.

Sgt. A. Rodriguez responded to the scene to conduct the response to resistance interviews.

After Sgt. Rodriguez completed his interview with Ms. Spitz and Rescue 3 treated Ms. Spitz's injuries, I transported her to Lower Keys Medical Center for medical clearance.

After being medically cleared I transported Ms. Spitz to the Monroe County Detention Center, where she was turned over to Detention Staff without incident.

My KWPD issued Body-Cam was uploading at the time of this incident and subsequently not activated on this call. The In-Car camera system was activated during this call.

Case Status: Cleared By Arrest	
///NOTHNG FOLLOWS///	

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 23-005821

1	Name (Last, First, SPITZ, ZOE	,	,				Also K	nown A	As				1185	Address 20TH ST - 20 WEST, FL 33	-
	Business Address	DER							765-208-2381						
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	Hair	r	Eye	Skin		Driver's	License / State	
	08/21/2001	22	W	F	N	505	150	B	LN	HAZ	LGT		9370	0044646 IN	
	Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or other distinguishing features														
	Reported Susp	ect Deta	ail S	uspect A	\ge	R	tace 5	Sex	Eth	Heigh	nt		Weight		SSN
	Weapon, Type	Featur	re	Mak	te	M	Iodel			Colo	or	Cali	ber	Dir of Travel Mode of Travel	
	Veh Yr / Make / M	e	Co	olor		Lic Pla	Lic Plate / State			VIN					
	Notes									P	hysical C	har			

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Key West Police Department

OCA: 23005821

Printed: 01/18/2024 11:23

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST Case Mng Status: NA Occurred: 10/25/2023

Offense: BATTERY

Investigator: HESSE, JOSHUA (4305) Date / Time: 10/25/2023 05:05:14, Wednesday

Supervisor: SIRACUSE, MARK W (3366) Supervisor Review Date / Time: 10/27/2023 11:38:44, Friday

Contact: Reference: General Supplemental Report

On Wednesday, October 25, 2023 at approximately 0400 hours I, Ofc. J. Hesse, was dispatched to the report of a verbal disturbance at 1185 20th St, apartment 205. Upon my arrival, I found Ofc. Golovanov at the location waiting for another officer before contacting the residents.

A female answered the door, later identified as Zoe Spitz, stating there was no issues and that she had dropped a cup full of change on the floor. I activated my Axon BWC around that time and asked about the events that night and advised her of the complaint. Spitz initially indicated she was home alone in the apartment, and she had been arguing with a friend on the phone.

While speaking with Spitz I noted the apartment to have multiple broken items lying on the floor and it appeared that a struggle had taken place. I asked if there was anyone else inside the apartment and she asked if we wanted to come inside and see. I stated we did and stepped inside the apartment to quickly see a male subject near the back of the apartment, standing in broken glass on the floor. The male subject, later identified as Edgar Castro, was ordered outside as we conducted the investigation.

As Ofc. Golovanov spoke with Spitz, I asked Castro about the events of the night, and he told me the two of them had been in a heated argument at the residence. I was told the couple had been downtown drinking that night and there had been some issues with both talking with other "friends" that were perceived as a threat to their own 2 plus year domestic relationship.

Castro told me they began mutually breaking items inside the residence after a bottle of wine had fallen from the top of the refrigerator. He denied any physical involvement at that time. Due to Castro only wearing boxer shorts at the time, I was able to see scratches on his upper left chest, as well as on the inside of his right bicep. I asked him specifically about the scratch marks, which appeared to be very recent as they were red and raised from the surrounding skin, and he told me Spitz had caused the marks earlier in the night.

While Castro said Spitz did not cause the scratches inside the apartment during the incident being investigated, he said she did cause them while the two were out drinking. At multiple times during the conversation, Castro told me Spitz was very intoxicated and "she gets like this" when she drinks. He additionally said she would never harm him while she was sober.

Ofc. Bouvier arrived around this time and stood by with Spitz while I spoke with Ofc. Golovanov about the incident. I told Ofc. Golovanov I believed probable cause to exist for the arrest of Spitz for domestic battery against Castro when I heard a scuffle from the shared apartment.

Investigator Signature Supervisor Signature

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 01/18/2024 11:23

OCA: 23005821

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST Case Mng Status: NA Occurred: 10/25/2023

Offense: BATTERY

Key West Police Department

Investigator: HESSE, JOSHUA (4305) Date / Time: 10/25/2023 05:05:14, Wednesday

Supervisor: SIRACUSE, MARK W (3366) Supervisor Review Date / Time: 10/27/2023 11:38:44, Friday

Contact: Reference: General Supplemental Report

Ofc. Golovanov and I ran back inside at which time I observed Spitz physically fighting with Ofc. Bouvier. Spitz appeared to me to be punching at Ofc. Bouvier with great force while yelling and lying on her back on the bed. While Ofc. Bouvier was attempting to control her movements, I observed her begin kicking her feet out forcefully at Ofc. Bouvier. Ofc. Golovanov began attempting to control Spitz's arms from continuing to punch at officers and escape officers' grasp. At that time, I believed if Spitz's actions were not immediately ceased injury would occur to officers by the fury of punches and kicks being directed at officers by Spitz.

I then drew and activated my department issued Taser device and aimed at Spitz's upper back. Due to the close proximity of the device to her person, an officers attempting to control her, I was unable to get an adequate spread of the darts across the back as evidenced by the aiming laser lights. I then deployed one cartridge (2 probes) to her left upper back, and a second cartridge (2 probes) to her right lower back.

The deployment of the cartridges caused immediate neuromuscular incapacitation and a change in behavior by Spitz. Officers Golovanov and Bouvier were then able to place Spitz's hands behind her back and secure her in handcuffs. I then immediately notified dispatch of the weapon deployment and a short time later, requested rescue to the scene for Spitz.

Following the deployment, the spent cartridges were removed from my Taser device and all four probes were located with no evidence of probe damage located. The spend cartridges were collected and later entered into evidence.

Photographs of the scene and injuries sustained to Castro were taken and uploaded to evidence.com. Sgt. Rodriguez responded to the scene a short time later. Ofc. Bouvier placed Spitz into custody and transported her to the MCSO jail for the crimes of domestic battery, battery on a LEO, and resisting arrest with violence.

See Ofc. Golovanov's supplemental report, and Ofc. Bouvier's case report for greater details regarding the incident.

Investigator Signature Supervisor Signature

Supplements [Edit] Page 2

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 10/29/2023 22:48

OCA: 23005821

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: GOLOVANOV, IVAN (4262)

Date / Time: 10/25/2023 06:21:17, Wednesday

Supervisor: (0)

Supervisor Review Date / Time: 10/25/2023 06:22:15, Wednesday

Contact:

Reference: General Supplemental Report

On 10/25/2023 at approximately 0400 hours, Officer Bouvier, Officer Hesse, and I, Officer Golovanov, were dispatched to 1185 20TH Street, Unit 205, in reference to a verbal disturbance incident.

Upon arrival, Ofc. Hesse and I met with the female inside unit 205, who was later identified as Zoe A. Spitz's boyfriend was also inside the apartment and was later identified as Edgar J. Castro.

We separated the couple, and Ofc. Hesse went outside to speak with Castro. I stayed inside to speak with Spitz. Spitz stated that she verbally argued with her friend on the phone and not with Castro. Spitz also stated that she accidentally knocked the jar with the coins. Next to the entrance door where I and Spitz were standing inside the apartment, I observed multiple coins all over the floor. I did not observe any injuries on Spitz's body.

At this moment, Ofc. Bouvier arrived on the scene. Ofc. Hesse informed me that he would like to speak with me about the incident. I went to speak with Ofc. Hesse and Ofc. Bouvier stayed outside the apartment with Spitz. Spitz, at this time, was inside the apartment.

Ofc. Hesse informed me that Castro had scratches on his right arm and the left side of his chest. Castro stated to Ofc. Hesse that he got those injuries from the Spitz earlier tonight, but he was not sure when exactly.

During my conversation about the incident with Ofc. Hesse, I observed that Ofc. Bouvier pushed Spitz inside the apartment. Ofc. Hesse and I ran inside the apartment, where I observed Spitz lying on the bed on her back and kicking Ofc. Bouvier to the head with her feet. I grabbed Spitz's right arm and rolled Spitz on her stomach. I placed Spitz's right hand behind her back. While I was trying to grab Spitz's left hand and place it behind her back, Spitz pulled her left hand from me. At this moment, Ofc. Hesse tased Spitz in the back with his agency-issued conducted energy device. I placed Spitz's left hand behind her back, and Ofc. Bouvier handcuffed Spitz.

Ofc. Bouvier and I walked Spitz to Ofc. Bouvier patrol car. Ofc. Bouvier placed Spitz in the back of his patrol car.

I took pictures of Castro's injuries and uploaded them to Evidence.com through the Axon Capture app.

I issued Castro a Victim's Rights Brochure with the case number of the incident.

Investigator Signature	

OCA: 23-005821

1	Property Description					Make			Model			Caliber	
-	BWC 4262									74.71			
	Color	Serial N	0.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisd	iction	
							\$0.00		2.000	EA		Locally	
	Status		Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	-	
	Evidence		10/25/2023										
	Name (Last, First, Middle)					DOB		A	.ge	Race	Sex	
	* No name *									-			

Notes

2	Property Description PICTURES	Make			Model	Caliber						
	Color	Serial No			Value			Qty	10	Unit	Jurisd	iction
		<u> </u>					\$0.00		2.000	EA		Locally
	Status	1	Date	NIC#		State #			Local#		OAN	
	Evidence		10/25/2023									
	Name (Last, First, Middle)					DOB		A	.ge	Race	Sex
	* No name *											

Notes